
 

 

Stand CC Last Man Standing 

 
As both a bit of fun, and to raise some funds for the cricket section, we are 

launching a Last Man Standing competition. The entry fee for the competition is 

£10 per person, with £5 going to the club and the other £5 going into the prize 

pot.  

 

This is not just for members, so please forward to any family, friends or work 

colleagues who may be interested. The rules and details of how to join can be 

found below. 

 

• Pick a team to win from the Premier League for the chosen game week. If 

your team wins you go through to the next round, however if they draw 

or lose you go out. 

• You can only pick each team once for the duration of the competition. 

E.G. If you pick Liverpool in week 1 you can’t pick them again for the 

duration of the competition 

• The competition continues until there is 1 person left remaining who wins 

the prize pot.  

• If there is no winner, the pot carries over so the prize money increases. 

• If the team that you choose gets postponed for any reason, you get the 

highest placed team in the league that you haven’t previously chosen. E.G. 

If you chose Leeds to win and it was called off you would automatically 

get the team placed in 1st at the start of the game week. If you have 

already chosen them previously then you go down the league table until 

you reach a team that you haven’t previously had. 

• The game weeks and deadline dates for picks can be found on the next 

page with the spreadsheet of all players and picks to be posted on the 

club twitter and Facebook pages. 

 

If you are interested then please send your money to the following account with 

your name as the reference followed by LMS. 

 

Account name: Steven McGuinness 

Account Number: 44258950 

Sort code: 04-00-04 

 



Send your picks to Steven with your name and your pick by text to 07815561627 

or by email to stevenm1989@hotmail.co.uk 

 

 

Round Dates Pick deadline 

1 Saturday 6th Feb – Monday 8th Feb Friday 5th Feb 

2 Saturday 13th Feb – Monday 15th Feb Friday 12th Feb 

3 Saturday 20th Feb – Monday 22nd Feb Friday 19th Feb 

4 Saturday 27th Feb – Monday 1st Mar Friday 26th Mar 

5 Tbc Tbc  

6 Tbc Tbc 

 

 


